DocuSign Envelope ID: D7CA3687-28F4-40DD-8174-FC5897DB9764

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
STANDARD FORM AGREEMENT No. 603-13-2

AMENDMENT NUMBER 7

This Amendment Number 7 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement No.
603-13-2 dated April 15, 2014 made between Diamond Transportation Services, Inc. (“Contractor”) and
the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor amend the Agreement as follows:

1. ALLPRIOR MODIFICATIONS SHALL HEREBY BE REFERRED TO AS AMENDMENTS.

2. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 3. CONTRACT TERM, THE COUNTY EXERCISES THE 3®° OF FIVE (5)
ONE YEAR OPTION EXTENSIONS FOR THE PERIOD OF JUNE 1, 2021 TO MAY 31, 2022.

3. PERTHE PRIOR AMENDMENT 6 AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE .6% ADJUSTMENT TO THE IDDS
SERVICES FIXED ROUTES, THE FY22 PRICING FOR THE IDDS ROUTES SHALL BE AS INDICATED

ON ATTACHMENT 1 (ATTACHED).

4. THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE ONE TIME START-UP COSTS TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR IDDS
SERVICES FIXED ROUTES PER ATTACHMENT | (ATTACHED).

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON DIAMOND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT- Dr. Sharon T. Lewis PRINT- Matthew S. Wood
DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: 12[ Sh AV HIA I j“ WIS SIGNATURE: / g% %
89B86B1AD301462...
TITLE: Purchasi ng Agent TITLE: Chief Operating Officer, National Express Transit, Inc.
patE: &/10/2021 DATE: June 1, 2021

1
Standard Form Agreement No. 603-13-2
Amendment No. 7



DocuSign Envelope ID: D7CA3687-28F4-40DD-8174-FC5897DB9764

1.

The County shall provide $72,494 in route startup costs in FY 2021 (prior to June 30) as

follows:

e $6,437 per route for 7 routes with a Monitor Aide
e $5,487 per route for 5 routes without a Monitor Aide.

Based on Modification #6’s approval of the 0.60% CPI, the FY22 Pricing for IDDS Fixed
Services Routes shall be as follows (/Note: Route 5 is no longer needed and route 7 does

ATTACHMENT I

not need an Aide):

0 N OO g b~ W N -

11
12
13

2022 PRICING
ROUTE NAME PROPOSAL ARL @

0.6%
CFS (W/AIDE) $10,815.87
MVLE $ 8,031.69
MVLE 2 $ 8,031.69
LINDEN RESOURCES $ 8,031.69
DC RUN $0.00
ST COLETTA'S (W/AIDE) $10,815.87
ST COLETTA'S #2 $8,031.69
WOODMONT WEAVERS $8,031.69
SERVICE SOURCE (w/AIDE) $10,815.87
NVTC TO WOODMONT (w/AIDE) $10,815.87
WOODMONT CENTRAL (w/AIDE) $10,815.87
WOODMONT NORTH (w/AIDE) $10,815.87
WOODMONT SOUTH (w/AIDE) $10,815.87
Total $ 115,869.54
Logisitcare Est. -$ 5,000.00
Cost Per Month $110,869.54

2

Standard Form Agreement No. 603-13-2
Amendment No. 7

$ 1,330,434.49




		2021-06-10T14:11:56-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




